阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

 SOT-89-3L
 TO-92
■ Ordering Information
LN61C ①②③④⑤⑥⑦
符号 描述 符号 描述
①
Output Configuration:
C=CMOS
N=N-ch open drain
⑤
Detect Accuracy:
2=with±2%
②③
Detect Voltage
Eg: 10=1.0V
38=3.8V
⑥
Package Type:
M=SOT-23-3L
④
Output Delay
0=No delay
⑦
Device Orientation:
R=Embossed Taped(Right)
L=Embossed Taped(Left)
■ Pin Configurations
VSS
VIN
VOUT
(TOP VIEW)
SOT-23-3L
1 2
3
                                                               LN61C
Rev.1.0 — July. 4, 2011                                  2                                      www.natlinear.com
■ Pin Assignment
Pin No.
Pin name Pin description
SOT-23-3L
3 VIN Voltage input pin
2 VSS GND pin
1 VOUT  output pin
■ Typical Application Circuit
CMOS Output                     Nch Open-drain OutputTest circuit
                                                               LN61C
Rev.1.0 — July. 4, 2011                                  3                                      www.natlinear.com
■ Marking Rule
 SOT-23-3L
(TOP VIEW)
SOT-23-3L
1 2
3
① ② ③ ④
① Represents the product name
Symbol Product Description
C LN61C◆◆◆◆◆◆◆
② Represents the Output configuration and detect voltage range
Designator Output Configuration Voltage Range（V）
A CMOS 0.1～3.0
B CMOS 3.1～6.0
N  OPEN DRAIN 0.1～3.0
P  OPEN DRAIN 3.1～6.0
③ Represents the detect voltage
Designatior Detect Voltage（V）  Designatior Detect Voltage（V）
0 - 3.1  F 1.6 4.6
1 - 3.2  H 1.7 4.7
2 - 3.3  K 1.8 4.8
3 - 3.4  L 1.9 4.9
4 - 3.5  M 2 5
5 - 3.6  N 2.1
6 - 3.7  P 2.2
7 - 3.8  R 2.3